Notice of Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee Member Attendance

Notice is hereby given that members of the Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee may be present at the Kick-Off Event of the Town of Calumet Farmer-led conservation group for the Lake Winnebago area on Mon February 6, 2023 at the Town Hall from 11am – 2pm.

Although this may result in a quorum of the Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee being in attendance and, therefore, constitute a "meeting" of the Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee pursuant to State ex. Rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board, 173 Wis.2d 553 (1993), the Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee will not conduct any business related and/or take any action.